Packing list for:
ELECTRIC THROTTLE SERVO UPGRADE KIT
MCS850_UPGRADE
Qty Part Number Description
1 MCS 850 Electric throttle servo assembly (without nose)
1 MCS 850B Servo cable-sealing boot
1 MCS 850C Servo Nose
3  M4 x 12 pan head screws

installation process of the Cable Interface Unit and the rest of the cruise control is identical to the
vacuum actuator cruise control, except that any hardware related to the vacuum connection and the
vacuum actuator is not needed.
The drawings below show our servo cable.  The length is measured roughly from the inside edge of
the caps on each end of the outer cable, so essentially the ‘visible’ length of the cable with the
adjuster fitted to one end and the visible part of the cable outside the CIU.
CABLE LENGTH FROM TABLE
BALL NIPPLE
(CONNECTS
TO CIU)ELECTRIC THROTTLE
SERVO
CAP ON CABLE FITS INTO CIU
APPROX LENGTH IN CM
Page 29
The throttle servo cable is available in the following lengths.
• 100mm (4”).  Part number MCSSC100.
• 150mm (6”).  Part number MCSSC150.
• 200mm (8”).  Part number MCSSC200.
• 250mm (10”).  Part number MCSSC250.
• 300mm (12”).  Part number MCSSC300.
• 360mm (14”).  Part number MCSSC360.
• 420mm (16”).  Part number MCSSC420.
• 500mm (19”).  Part number MCSSC500.
• 580mm (22”).  Part number MCSSC580.
• 650mm (25”).  Part number MCSSC650.
• 750mm (29”).  Part number MCSSC750.
• 850mm (33”).  Part number MCSSC850.  This is the default ‘standard’ part included in the kit if
another size is not requested.  This cable could be used if the electric servo is in the same location
and has the same cable routing as the vacuum servo, as it is the same effective length of the
original cable on the vacuum servo.
• 1000mm (39”).  Part number MCSSC1000.
• 1150mm (45”).  Part number MCSSC1150.
The longest cables will work, and do work quite well in the few installations that we have done that
require their use, but if it is at all possible to use shorter cables you should do so.  If the longest
cables are used, careful and regular attention to lubrication of ALL the cables in the throttle system
will be required to maintain satisfactory throttle feel and cruise control performance.  This should be